
2023 PENNSYLVANIA STATE SHOOT 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR  1060  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O   1059  3A               LODI                OH 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1057  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS        1054  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D     1045  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1044  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1041  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K       1040  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0618054  SNYDER BEN A        1039  3A               MIDDLEBURG          PA 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL       1039  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
0412536  FONTELLO MICHAEL A  1038  3A               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B        1034  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL   1034  3A     VET       KEENE               NH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1032  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0921752  HUGHES R NICK       1031  3A               STREET              MD 
1853544  READLER WYATT C     1030  3A     JR        WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1027  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1027  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1024  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1021  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
0760086  RAHN CODY L         1017  3A               MOHRSVILLE          PA 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A      1016  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
0762685  TRUGAN RYAN E       1015  3A               RENFREW             PA 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE       1014  3A               EAST HAVEN          CT 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1013  3A    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE       1010  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T     1009  3A               SPRING GROVE        PA 
0810470  DUMMITT DEWAYNE M   1007  3A               QUINCY              KY 
0920902  RECLA IAN L         1007  3A               MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO  1001  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       993  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      991  3A    S.VT       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       989  3A    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        989  3A    S.VT       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
0111912  CANTRELL ERIC J      986  3A               FRENCHBURG          KY 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       985  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    967  3A    SUBV       BUTLER              PA 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    966  3A     VET       BADEN               PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    954  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            941  3A    S.VT       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
 
1312506  DENES RYAN P        1026  AA               MARENGO             OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1026  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1021  AA    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID       1017  AA               TROY                OH 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS       1017  AA     VET       JOHNSTON            RI 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1012  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD     1012  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G   1011  AA               MIDLAND             PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J     1011  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L    1008  AA    LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN     1007  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO  1007  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A        1006  AA               SHOHOLA             PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1004  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N     1002  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY      1001  AA               CLAIRTON            PA 
0310473  CLARK FRANK M       1001  AA               CARELTON            MI 
9801478  FARINA JOHN         1000  AA    SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   999  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       997  AA               DOVER               OH 



4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        996  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9106145  DEBRIE JUSTIN W      996  AA               GIBBON              NE 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       994  AA     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        993  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      992  AA    SUBV       CONNELLSVILLE       PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       987  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
2115032  WHITMAN CHAD J       985  AA               VALLEY VIEW         PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       981  AA    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         979  AA    SUBV       SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
8304859  MCMASTERS DAVID J    978  AA               CORTLAND            NY 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      977  AA    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       974  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    972  AA    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        970  AA    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
2207355  ALVARADO ELLIE M     968  AA    LDY1       BAKERSFIELD         CA 
9300267  BOWERS SCOTT A       966  AA               TREVORTON           PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         961  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       955  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     953  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     951  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        947  AA    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         926  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R   1007  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT    1000  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       998  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         993  A_     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        990  A_    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     989  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    987  A_     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       986  A_     JR        EASTON              PA 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      985  A_     VET       LINCOLN             RI 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T          983  A_               DOWNINGOWN          PA 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      978  A_     VET       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    976  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
1418520  DUNKLE KENNETH E     969  A_               KNOX                PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         968  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
4415440  FOX R A              967  A_    S.VT       ERIE                PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    966  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      961  A_               BLANDON             PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           955  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L       948  A_               Glen Rock           PA 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         944  A_    SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     943  A_     JR        FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    942  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          929  A_    LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    925  A_               POWELL              OH 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        918  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R       907  A_    JGLD       CORRY               PA 
2302018  WILSON NATHAN D      873  A_               BENTELYVILLE        PA 
 
1858491  PALMISANO JACKSON    994  B     S.JR       UNION BRIDGE        MD 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       985  B      VET       BEAR                DE 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       985  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       981  B                VALLEY FORGE        PA 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A      975  B      JR        TEWKSBURY           MA 
2120243  BIRCH BRENDAN H      975  B      JR        SNOW HILL           MD 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        970  B      JR        RINGTOWN            PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    967  B                WALWORTH            NY 
1510028  LAMBERT ROBERT C     962  B                VALENCIA            PA 
1510762  HIPWELL CHRIS        961  B                TARENTUM            PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      960  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     959  B                AVONMORE            PA 
0313427  MCDONALD MATTHEW J   957  B                CHICORA             PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   954  B     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         953  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    942  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 



9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     938  B                WEST CHESTER        PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        929  B     S.VT       WALWORTH            NY 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   924  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        909  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          899  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    897  B                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
9602980  JOHNSTON JAMES E     885  B                PITTSBURGH          PA 
 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       984  C      VET       COGAN STATION       PA 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    977  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
2111285  LOGAN BECKI          974  C     LDY1       BOLIVAR             NY 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       970  C     SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          959  C                Pottstown           PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    955  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    951  C     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         950  C      VET       STOCKTON            NJ 
8105352  HOFFMAN MARK A       950  C     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           941  C                GREENSBURG          PA 
1610215  MADASU UDAY          940  C                MOUNT SINAI         NY 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       937  C      VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     930  C     LDY1       OLEAN               NY 
1210274  DILORETO STEPHEN J   924  C                HARLEYSVILLE        PA 
2210311  SPECIAN SAMUEL J     919  C      VET       TREASURE ISLAND     FL 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         908  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   904  C      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    895  C     S.VT       CLARENCE            NY 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        882  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
1211888  KERN JAN             871  C      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         857  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
 
2301587  DUDECK CASEY L       957  D                HEGINS              PA 
2112916  WIGHT TIP            953  D     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       951  D     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     912  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
9004562  SAEGER CURT W        911  D                ALLENTOWN           PA 
9101841  KELLEY JEFFREY A     894  D     SUBV       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         883  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
2071603  LUKENS JIM W         863  D                BRENTWOOD           PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    861  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   999  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
1858491  PALMISANO JACKSON    994  B     S.JR       UNION BRIDGE        MD 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         883  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J     1044  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1853544  READLER WYATT C     1030  3A     JR        WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF       1021  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       998  A_     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         993  A_     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    987  A_     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       986  A_     JR        EASTON              PA 
2120243  BIRCH BRENDAN H      975  B      JR        SNOW HILL           MD 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A      975  B      JR        TEWKSBURY           MA 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        970  B      JR        RINGTOWN            PA 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     953  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     943  A_     JR        FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   904  C      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 
 

 
 



JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN        1057  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1314993  COWART LUKE J       1041  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1027  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN          1012  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO  1007  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO  1001  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         968  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R       907  A_    JGLD       CORRY               PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL       1039  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH     1032  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1024  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8803753  ISNER D MARK        1013  3A    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9801478  FARINA JOHN         1000  AA    SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        993  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      992  AA    SUBV       CONNELLSVILLE       PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        990  A_    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     989  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       981  AA    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         979  AA    SUBV       SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    972  AA    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       970  C     SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        970  AA    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    967  3A    SUBV       BUTLER              PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         961  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    954  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   954  B     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
2112916  WIGHT TIP            953  D     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         953  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
8105352  HOFFMAN MARK A       950  C     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        947  AA    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         944  A_    SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    942  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   924  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        909  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9101841  KELLEY JEFFREY A     894  D     SUBV       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    861  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL   1034  3A     VET       KEENE               NH 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS       1017  AA     VET       JOHNSTON            RI 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD     1012  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        996  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       994  AA     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       987  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       985  B      VET       BEAR                DE 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      985  A_     VET       LINCOLN             RI 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       984  C      VET       COGAN STATION       PA 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      978  A_     VET       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    966  3A     VET       BADEN               PA 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         950  C      VET       STOCKTON            NJ 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       937  C      VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
2210311  SPECIAN SAMUEL J     919  C      VET       TREASURE ISLAND     FL 
1211888  KERN JAN             871  C      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1004  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N     1002  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      991  3A    S.VT       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 



9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        989  3A    S.VT       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       985  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      977  AA    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    977  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       974  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
4415440  FOX R A              967  A_    S.VT       ERIE                PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       955  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           955  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    955  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     951  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       951  D     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            941  3A    S.VT       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        929  B     S.VT       WALWORTH            NY 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     912  D     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         908  C     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    895  C     S.VT       CLARENCE            NY 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        882  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
 

LADY 1 
 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M  1026  AA    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1021  AA    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE       1010  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L    1008  AA    LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN     1007  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R   1007  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       993  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       989  3A    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
2111285  LOGAN BECKI          974  C     LDY1       BOLIVAR             NY 
2207355  ALVARADO ELLIE M     968  AA    LDY1       BAKERSFIELD         CA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    966  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      960  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     930  C     LDY1       OLEAN               NY 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         926  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR  1027  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       985  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    951  C     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          929  A_    LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          899  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         857  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
 
 


